
2025 Level 2 Pacific Studies Year Planner 
 

Term 1 - Kohitātea, Huitanguru, Poutūterangi, Paengawhāwhā 

Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 Week 5 Week 6 Week 7 Week 8 Week 9 Week 10 Week 11 
Mon 27th - Fri 31st Jan Mon 3rd - Fri 7th Feb Mon 20th - Fri 14th Feb Mon 17th - Fri 21st Feb Mon 24th - Fri 28th Feb Mon 3rd - Fri 7th Mar Mon 10th - Fri 14th Mar Mon 17th - Fri 21st March Mon 24th - Fri 28th March Mon 31st March - Friday 

4th April 
Mon 7th - Fri 11th April  

  Pacific Navigation Presentation 

27th Jan: Auckland 
Anniversary 

6th Feb: Waitangi Day 
7th Feb: ToD 
 
Connections + 
Introductions 

Navigation in the 
Pacific 

Research Skills Purposeful 
Navigation 
around the 
Pacific 

Producing 
Conclusions 

US 17163:  
Draw a conclusion after an investigation into an aspect of Pacific 
indigenous knowledge with guidance - 5 Credits​  

Presentation 
Preparation 

 

Term 2 - Paengawhāwhā, Haratua, Pipiri 

Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 Week 5 Week 6 Week 7 Week 8 Week 9 
Mon 28th Apr - Fri 2nd May Mon 5th - Fri 9th May Mon 12th - Fri 16th May Mon 19th - Fri 23rd May Mon 26th - Fri 30h May Mon 2nd - Fri 6th June Mon 9th - Fri 13th June Mon 16th - Fri 20th June Mon 23rd - Fri 27th June 

Presentation The Pacific and Climate Change 

US26539: Communicate detailed 
understanding of an aspect of Pacific 
culture through a planned presentation 
with guidance - 3 Credits​  

Climate Change + 
the Pacific 
 
What is happening? 

Case Study 
 
How is Climate 
Change impacting 
the Pacific? 

Local, National, 
International  
 
Pacific to the World 

2nd Jun: King’s Birthday                                                                 20th Jun: Matariki 
 
US17166: 
Draw a conclusion after an investigation into an aspect of Pacific change and 
development with guidance - 5 Credits​ ​  

 

Term 3 - Hōngongoi, Hereturikōkā, Mahuru 

Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 Week 5 Week 6 Week 7 Week 8 Week 9 Week 10 
Mon 14th - Fri 18th Jul Mon 21st - Fri 25th Jul Mon 28th Jul - Fri 1st Aug Mon 4th - Fri 8th Aug Mon 11th - Fri 15th Aug Mon 18th - Fri 22nd Aug Mon 25th - Fri 29th Aug Mon 1st - Fri 5th Sept Mon 8th - Fri 12th Sept Mon 15th - Fri 19th Sept 

Tattooing in the Pacific  
 

School Exams 

 

Marking the Skin + 
Showcasing 
Culture 

Tradition and 
Modern 
Connections 

Societal Norms 
and Expectations 

US17169:  
Draw a conclusion after an investigation into an aspect of Pacific society 
with guidance - 5 Credits​  

 

 

Term 4 - Whiringa-ā-nuku, Whiringa-ā-rangi 

Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 
Mon 6th - Fri 10th Oct Mon 13th - Fri 17th Oct Mon 20th - Fri 24th Oct Mon 27th - Fri 31st Oct 

   27th Oct: Labour Day 

 


